)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 14, 2024, 04:34:37 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1149 (Rat #0670, Act #0545 of 1990) General Bill, By F. Gilbert, D.L. Hinds, Land, Leatherman, McGill and Saleeby

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 9 to Chapter 11, Title 55 so as to create the
Pee Dee Regional Airport District composed of Florence, Darlington, Marion, and Dillon Counties, establish the Pee Dee
Airport Authority, provide for the powers, duties, and authority of the Authority, confer on the District the authority to issue
revenue and general obligation bonds, exempt the property and income of the District from certain taxes, exempt the city of
Florence and each of the counties comprising the District from liability in any neglect or mismanagement in the operation and
maintenance of the airport; and to repeal Act 482 of 1973 relating to the creation of the Florence City-County Airport
Commission upon the conveyance of certain properties owned by Florence County or the city of Florence and provide
transition provisions.-amended title

01/25/90
01/31/90
01/31/90
02/01/90
02/06/90
02/06/90
05/17/90
05/22/90
05/23/90
05/24/90
05/30/90
06/05/90
06/06/90
06/06/90
06/06/90
07/06/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-26

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-27
Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-16
Amended HJ-42

Read second time HJ-6

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-41
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-5

Ratified R 670

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/90

Act No. 545

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



