May 14, 2024, 04:34:37 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

Senate

01/25/90

## S\*1149 (Rat #0670, Act #0545 of 1990) General Bill, By F. Gilbert, D.L. Hinds, Land, Leatherman, McGill and Saleeby

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 9 to Chapter 11, Title 55 so as to create the Pee Dee Regional Airport District composed of Florence, Darlington, Marion, and Dillon Counties, establish the Pee Dee Airport Authority, provide for the powers, duties, and authority of the Authority, confer on the District the authority to issue revenue and general obligation bonds, exempt the property and income of the District from certain taxes, exempt the city of Florence and each of the counties comprising the District from liability in any neglect or mismanagement in the operation and maintenance of the airport; and to repeal Act 482 of 1973 relating to the creation of the Florence City-County Airport Commission upon the conveyance of certain properties owned by Florence County or the city of Florence and provide transition provisions.-amended title

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8

01720730	Ochlate	mit oddoca, reda met time, placed on odiendar without reference of o
01/31/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
01/31/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-27
02/01/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
02/06/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
02/06/90	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18
05/17/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-16
05/22/90	House	Amended HJ-42
05/23/90	House	Read second time HJ-6
05/24/90	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-41
05/30/90	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-5
06/05/90		Ratified R 670
06/06/90		Signed By Governor
06/06/90		Effective date 06/06/90
06/06/90		Act No. 545
07/06/90		Copies available